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REPLACEMENT HARDWARE )

Hardware is NOT included with HESSTON parts. Hesston offers separately 2 few hardware items
by part number, but these are limited to kinds not usually found in locat stores {Grade S bolts, for
example}. Except for such items, purchase your hardware locally.

HESSTON ASSURES YOU THE LATEST

You may note an occasional difference between the illustration and an actual part received on your
machine or as a replacement. This means you are getting the benetit of a new design improve-
ment made after the release of this manual.

SERIAL NUMBER EFFECTIVITY OF PARTS AND ASSEMBLIES

Due to design changes during the life of this machine, it is necessary to identify the effectivity of the
original and the redesigned parts by the machine Serial Number. When an individual part is redesigned,
the original part’s number and the redesigned part’s number will be set off with a bracket ,

When a group of parts is redesigned, the earlier configuration will be shown within the main itlus-
tration on the page and the latest canfiguration will be shown as a detail within a border. The bor-
dered detail {insert) wiil be desig S with the i machine Serial Mumber effectivity. When
a major redesign has taken place, the entire page will be limited and the Serial Number effectivity
will be placed across the top of the page.

SYMBOLS INDICATING SER1AL NUMBER EFFECTIVITY

® A black square in front of a part number indicates that the existing stock should be used prior to
ordering the superceding part number listed below it.

The bracket is used to enclose two or more part for a

NOTE: Supe: and inter 9 ity cannot shways be indicated in the illustration by (R ) black
square or {{} bracket — be sure to check Serial Number effectivity and substitution of single or related
parts in the Prts Listing.

Examples in Parts Listing (with or without - .rial Number)

742098 This ysage indicates that bath parts are interchangeable.
748867

6278098 {S/N PGI-001 thru -200)  This usage indicates a design changae in which the parts are not
7326972 (S/N PGI-201 and on.) interchangeable.

@ 730020 {S/N PGI-001 thru -932}  This usage indicates that the second part interchanges' with
840101 (S/N PGI-933 and on.) the first part but that the second part must” be stocked for its
respective effectivity:

® 079323 (S/N PGI-001 thry -600)  This usage indicates that the second part interchanges with
079498 {S/N PGI-601 thru -680) the first part but that the second part and the third part must
080032 (S/N PGI-681 and on.) be ked for their ive effectiviti

SERIAL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

To determine the correct part for your machina, it will be necessary to check the serial numbers. The
serial number for the one row head is located on the left side of the gatherer’s left vertical support tube.
The serial number for the two row head is located on the left side of the mainframe forward of the drive
sprocket. This manual covers machines with serial numbers as follows:

. .

One-Row Forage Head - S.N. FIR-3100 end Later
Two-Row 30" and 38" Forage Heads - S.N. F2R-5000 and Later

l HESSTON )
CORAPORATION: .
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. . .

Cc
. FTC

HWHCS

HFLCS

. STCS
NFC
RHSNB
FHMS
HWHMS
PHMS
PRHMS
PTHMS
RHMS

DRIVE ASSEMBLY {1.ROW)
GATHERING ASSEMBLY (1-ROW)
SHIELDS ASSEMBLY (1-ROW)
HEADER MAINFRAME (1-ROW)
HEADER MAINFRAME (2-ROW 30”)
DRIVE ASSEMBLY (2.ROW 30”)
SHIELDS ASSEMBLY (2-ROW 30")
GATHERING ASSEMBLY (2-ROW 30" AND 38"}
DRIVE ASSEMBLY (2-ROW 38")
SHIELDS ASSEMBLY (2-ROW 38”)
HEADER MAINFRAME (2-ROW 38")

PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

7894611

TABLE

OF CONTENTS

Cap Screw

Fuil Thread Cap Screw

Hex Washer Head Cap Screw
Hex Flange Lock Cap Screw

Self Tapping Cap Screw

National Fine Cap Screw

Round Head Square Neck Bolt
Flat Head Machine Screw

Hex Washer Head Machine Screw
Pan Head Machine Screw

Phillips Truss Head Machine Screw
Round Head Machine Screw

4- 5
6- 7
8- 9
10
n
1213
14.15
16-17
18-19
20-21
22
23-24
-
THMS Truss Head Machine Screw
HFSS Hex Flange Serrated Screw
SQHSS Square Head Set Screw
SSS Socket Set Screw
P Flat Washer
L Lock Washer-
J Hex Jam Nut
HFSLN Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
cP Cotter Pin-
NPTF National Pipe Taper Fuel
Phillips Round Head Machine Screw NPSM National Pipe Straight Mechanical
JIc . 37° Tapered Thread
AR As ReQuired Required
®751362 Spray Can Paint, Red
7894629

E751370 Spray Can Paint, White

HESSTON Forage Heads
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1/4 x 1-1/2 CP (2)

e rrromr s rcrcvemmmred

7745540 (2}

st
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E o
FRRCR)
{ aasanass
PRRRREtLY

050534 (6) Flange .

052233 (2) 5/8 * x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing

052266 (8) 1-1/4” x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing

061952 (n 1/4 x 1/4 x 1-3/4" Gib Key

077032 (1) 1/4-28 Straight Zerk . . .
089235 (1) Idler Sprocket, 13-Tooth

378521 (1) Spacer, 5/16" long

700047 (9) 3/8 x 1" Grade 5 Round Head Square Neck Bolt
704957 {1) 1/4" NF Center Lock Nut .

713172 (1) Bearing({Hex Bore)

852244 (1] Retainer Ring

6295778 (1) Shaft ¢
6295786 (1) Sprocket, 34-Tooth
6295802 (1) Hub
6506331 (1)) Swrap - e
6506349 (1) Strap, Shield .
6534838 (1) Spacer, 3-5/8'' long
6534846 (1) Shield

{1

7701410 1/4 x 1" NF Grade 5 Cap Screw
7713605  (2) Bearing (Hex Bore)

7745540 (2} Beve! Gear

7747074 (1)} Sprocket, 14-Tooth
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050534 (6)
7713605 (2)

700047 (9)
3/BH,L (9)

SOLD IN BULK ONLY

*Order 7086002 - 10 Ft. {160 Links)
+047365 (1 Connector Link)
+047373 (1 Offset Link)

< -
e
\ W
Rasees e

7747074

'ﬁsn Links of R/C 60, 3/4" Pitch

+ Connector Link
+ (1) Offset Link

" 089235
3/816 x 1 C, HFSLN (2)
6506349

G) 3/8-16 x 3/4 C, HFSLN

6534846

3/8-16 x 3/4 C, HFSLN {2}

713172
6295778 /CC{)& 6295802
052266 (8)
704957 - ﬂ
&z
6205784 Q@

770141C

7-363

HESSTON Forage Heads
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—GATHERING ASSEMBLY (1 ROW) ®

026930 (2) Hub Cap 7701055  (2) 3/8 x 1-3/4" Grade 5 Cap Screw

047811 {4) Link, With Bracket 7701188  (2) 1/2 x 1-1/4" Grade 5 Cap Screw

049700 (2) Disc, Cutotf - 7701683 (2) 5/8 x 3" Grade 5 Cap Screw

052035 (8) Snap Ring 7703515 (4} 3/8 x 3" Grade 5 Cap Screw >
058511 (2}  Spring 7705429  (2)  7/8” Narrow Flat Washer . (
061713 (6) 1/4 x 1-3/8” Straight Key 7713597  (4) Bearing

063123 ()] 1/4 x 2* Stotted Spring Pin 7771017 (2) 5/8 x 6’ Grade 5 Cap Screw

282269 (2} Pad 7774607  (2) 7/8"-14 Stotted Hex Jam Nut

320184 (2) Spacer, 1/4* long 7774833 (106) 1/4"-20 Grade 8 Hex Top Lock Nut

385625 (2} Washer 7870215  (2) 5/8 x 3-1/2"* Grade 5 Round Head Square Neck Bolt

442178 (3)  Bushing, 1/2” long . . 7870256 (2} /8 x 5 Grade 5 Round Head Square Neck Bolt

702035 {3) 3/8 x 1-1/4" Grade 5 Cap Screw 7893480 (2) Bevel Gear

703199 (3) 3/8 x 3/4" Grade 5 Cap Screw
704635 (2) 3/8" Center Lock Nut

711242 {4) Bearing Cup

711507 4) Bearing Cone

828053 (%)) Belt, Flat, 54 Pitch {Gathering Chain)
828061 (1) Belt, Flat, 52 Pitch (Gathering Chain)
844993 (4) Grease Seal

8439802 (R3] Chain, 54 Pitch

849810 (1) Chain, 52 Pitch

849844 (2) Idler Sprocket, 8-Tooth

849851 {2) Sprocket, 38-Tooth

850206 (2 Sprocket, 9-Tooth

852137 (2) Retainer Ring

858019 (2) Compression Spring
6182232 (2)  Housing {With Bearing Cups) 6534556 (2) ﬁ
ga%lgg (4; Spacer, 7/16” long
53428 (1 Plate 858019 (2) : 6534473
. 385625 (2) ald
7713597 (3) 17213 H (4)\ e : .

=Yk 5/8 P (2
HOITT
7771017 (2) 320184 (2)
5/8H,L,P 7
026930 (2) 6534549 (2) &
061713 (2) @
850206 (2) VAR
~ 6534564 (2) !
8\7701188(2) @
@
A r.
\ 6534317 w
8534333 ’ 7870256 (2)
6534358 (2) 5/8H, L (2)
7713597.(2) \ 7870215 (2)
6534291 5/8 H, L {2)
052035 (4)

WNosar2s

6534580 (2) \ .
IN

* BEFORE ASSEMBLY COAT

WITH MOLYBDENUM DISULFIDE ':.La
‘ - ’." . - .
\ Nes34374

6534408

\6534283

6534291 (1) Shaft .
6534317 (1) Bearing Assembly, Inner (Includes Bearing and
Snap Rings)
.6534333 (1) Bearing Assembly, Outer (Includes Bearing
and Snap Rings) .

6534358  (2) Bearing Assembly, Lower

6534374 (1) Spindle .

6534408 (1) Nut

6534424 (1) Mounting

6534432  (2) Ratchet

6534457 (1) Bracket, Ratchet

6534473 (1) Bracket, Ratchet

6534499  (2) Shaft

6534507 (2) Spacer, 2.3/4" long

6534523 (53) Plate

6534549 g: l:ler Arm

6534556 od 4
6534564 (2)  Spacer, 4-3/8" long 41783
6534572 (2) Wear Plate 702035 (3}
6534580  (2) Strap

7085426  (2) Roller Link

7700065  (6) 3/8 x 3/4” Grade 5 Round Head Square Neck Bolt

703199 (3)

Page 6 . . HESSTON Foraga Heads
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7774839 (52) 849810

6534523 (26)

1/4-2C x 3/4 C (54}
A | /
; U N N
1V [ o<l

1/4-20 x 3/4 C (52} ﬂ

6534523 (27)

7701683 (2)
S/8 H, L (2)

6534457

£8053 {54 Pitch)

828061 {52 Pitch) /
7085426 (2)

6534572 {(2)

§/32 x 1-1/2 Cotter Pin {2)
7774607 (2)
rd

/% 7705429 (2)
) 061713 (4)
g

i

éw% 849851 (2)

@ /6458160 (4)

711507 (4)
oy

2 "J/Q"

770006516) |

. / 5/8 w

%)j/ 058511 (2}

7703515 (4)

6182232 (2)
711242 (4)
e~
o0
; 844993 (4)
7701055 (2) v @/ -
. 8PP E 5
™. T K ™ 6534499 (2)

L~ 7893480 (2)

, ) {5 85213712

i 7774839 (54)
*FOR CORRECT GRIPPER BELT TIMING ! 849802
SPACINGS SHOULD BE WITHIN 20/.787 047811 (4}
OF EACH OTHER.
L __

- 71317

7-375

7-379

HESSTON Forage Heads
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—SHIELDS ASSEMBLY (1 ROW)

6/8-14 Cross Recess Pan Head

066084 (4)
074518 {4}

389668

3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS,

HFSLN (3) \

¥

6534028

6295166,

\

\

- <

6534267 - ,
NIZ é”_‘b_:\;

3/8-16 x 1 RHSNB, HFSLN
3/8-16 x 3/4 RHSNB, HFSLN

066084 (4)
Thread Forming Tapping Screw
074518 (4) 14A Speed Nut
* 389668 (1) ° Plate Cover
6295166 (1) Nose, Divider
6534028 (1) Divider
6534077 (1) Snout
6534127 (1) Isiand, Rear
6534135 (1) Plate, Rear tsland
6534150 (1) Stripper
6534184 (1) Deflector, Left
6534192 (1) Deflector, Rear, Right
6534200 (1) Support, Snout
6534218 (1) Shield, Gear
6534226 (1) Angle, Wear Snout, Center |
6534234 (1) Angle, Deflector
6534242 (1) Brace, Divider, Vertical
6534259 (1) Angle, Wear, Right
6534267 (1) Angle, Wear, Snout
A .
7
3/8-16 x

6534259
" 3/8-16 x 3/4 RHSNB, HFSLN (2)

DISTANCE BETWEEN
STRIPPERS AND BELTS
TO BE 1.5/.059 (2)

HFSLN (4)

3/8-16-x 3/4 HWHMS,\ ‘

1

6534226

3/8-16 x 3/4 RHSNS,
HFSLN'(2)

3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (2)

3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS,
HFSLN (2)

Z A
< @

Page 8

3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (2
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. 3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN

6534135

3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS (4)

3/8-16 x 3/4
HWHMS, HFSLN (3)

6534127

& 6534242
3/8-16 x

TR

4C,H, L,

e 3/816 x 3

P, P (4)

/4 HWHMS,
HFSLN (4)

6534150

3/8-16x 3/4C, L, P

i

N 3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (2)

H 6534184

3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN

73N

HESSTON Forage Heads
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062343 (1) Hair Pin Cotter -

063644 (2) 3/8 x 2-1/8" Clevis Pin 1
6533608 (1) Header 0
6533921 (1) Gatherer LY
6533996 (1) Stand '
6534010 (1) Pan Trough !

@

/
otter Pin /

5/32 x1” C
U

6533921

/
17213x41/2CHLPP [

o

e |
6534010 J\ I ‘ .
L 6533508 .
sszamx///)\)
Page 10 HESSTON Forage Heads
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6533996

)
®

/ =
5/32 x 1" Cotter Pin l\

062349
6533996

6535199 (1

6535389
6535421
6535439

(1)

Hair Pin Cotter

3/8 x 2-1/8" Clevis Pin
Stand

Head

Gatherer

Pan Trough, Left

Pan Trough, Right

063644 (2)

6535439

6535389

6535421

1/2-13 x 4-1/2 (|: H L P P(2)

.3/8°16 x 3/4 RHSNB, HFSLN (4)

65351994

7-373

HESSTON Forage Heads

Page 11




—DRIVE ASSEMBLY (2 ROW 30”)

1/4 x 1.1/2 CP (2)

6295778

052266 (6)

7745540 (4)

N

e

HESSTON Forage Heads -
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050534 {8) Flange
052233 (2) 5/8" x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing
052266 (6) 1-1/4" x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing
061952 (1) 1/4 x 1/4 x 1-3/4" Gib Key
077032 (1) 1/4-28 Straight Zerk
089235 (1) idler Sprocket, 13-Tooth
378521 {1) Spacer, 5/16" long
423756 (1) Spacer, 1-3/8" long
700047 (12) 3/8 x 1" Grade S Round Head Square Neck Bolt
704957 ) 1/4' NF Center Lock Nut
713172 {1) Bearing (Hex Bore)
740068 (1 1-1/4"* x 18 Gauge Machinery Bushing
852244 {1 Retainer Ring
6295778 ° (1) Shaft
6295786 {1) Sprocket, 34-Tooth
6295802 (1) Hub
6506331 (1) Strap
6506349 (1) Strap, Shield
6534846 (1) Shield
7701410 (1) 1/4 x 1" NF Grade 5 Cap Screw
7713603  (3) Bearing (Hex Bore)
7745540  (4) Bevet Gear (Hex Bore)
. 7747074 (1) Sprocket, 14-Tooth

7747074

061952
N
e

ﬂn Links of R/C'60, 3/4" Pitch

+ Connector Link
- + (1) Offset Link

\’\/\ 6534846

-~ ,378521

052233 (2)
089235

7713605 (3)

5/8-11 x 2-1/2

700047 (12)

3/8-16 x 3/4

3/8-16 x 1 C, HFSLN (2) C, HFSLN (2)

‘ 050534 (8)

7701410 ..
SOLD IN BULK ONLY

*Order 7086002 - 10 Ft. {160 Links)
+047365 {1 Connector Link)

- +047373 (1 Offset Link) ’ .
! ~3e.:oL . 7-372

HESSTON Forage Heads . . . . Page 13




—SHIELDS ASSEMBLY (2 ROW-30"")—— ——@
=N X Ye

074518 (12) - /

6535488

HWHMS (8)
6535538

3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (2)

6535116 (2)

6535447

\

6534028

3/8-16 x 3/4 .
HWHMS, HFSLN (3}

16295166

6535082 © 3/8-16 x 3/4
HWHMS, HFSLN (2)

6534259 3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (2)

3/8-16 x 3/4 RHSNB, HFSLN (4) 3/8-16 x 3/4 HV\‘IHI\‘AS, HFSLN (2)

6534853
6534267 (2)
6535124
3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (3}
7
3/8-16 x 1 RHSNB, HFSLN (2) \9
s 3/8-16 x 3/4 RHSNB, HFSLN (2)
6295133 \

Q
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6535553

3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS

v

> 3/8-16 x 3/4
/HWHMS, HFSLN (2)
6535108

3/8-16 x 1

e/

.t

X,

<
R

. g e . A M { -
ey, 4 Ny

4

- v ‘— DISTANCE BETWEEN
2 STRIPPERS AND BELT
TO B 1.5/.060" (4)

®

HWHMS, HFSLN (4)

066084

074518

389668

6295133
6295166
6634028
6534259
6534267
6534853
6535082
6535108
6535116
6535124
6535447
6535488
6535496
6535504
6535512
6535520
6535538
6535553

(12)

(12)
(3)

5/8-14 Cross Recess Pan Head
Thread Forming Tapping Screw

Speed Nut, 14A

Plate Cover

Nose, Divider, Left
Nose, Divider, Right
Divider, Right

Angle, Wear, Right
Angle, Wear, Snout
Divider, Left

Support, Snout, Center
Shield, Gear -
Angle, Center Snout
Angle, Wear, Left
Snout, Center

Islend, Rear

Deflector, Rear, Left
Deflector, Rear, Right
Brace, Left Divider
Brace, Right Divider
Plate, Rear, Center Island
Stripper, Center

7374

HESSTON Forage Heads
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026930
047811
049700
052035
058511
061713
063123
282269
320184
385625
442178
702035

6534291
6534317

' 6534333

6534358
6534374
6534408
6533424
6534432
6534457
6534473
6534473
6534499
6534507
. 6534523
6534549
6534556
6534564
6534572
6534580
6535140
. 6535157
6535165
6535579
6535595
7085426
7760065
7701035
7701188
7701633
7703515
7705429
7713597
7771017
7774307
7774839
7870215
7870256
7893480

4)

Hub Cap

Link, with Bracket

Disc Cutoff

Snap Ring

Spring

1/4 x 1-3/8" Straight Key

1/4 x 2" Slotted Spring Pin

Pad

Spacer, 1/4"" long

Washer

Bushing, 1/2” long

3/8 x 1-1/4"* Grade 5 Cap Screw
3/8 x 3/4” Grade 5 Cap Screw
3/8” Center Lock Nut

Bearing Cup

Bearing Cone

8Belt, Flat, 54 Pitch (Gathering Chain)
Belt, Flat, 52 Pitch (Gathering Chain)
Grease Seal

Chain, 54 Pitch

Chain, 52 Pitch

Sprocket, 8-Tooth

Sprocket, 9-Tooth

Retainer Ring

Compression Spring

Housing {With Bearing Cups)
Spacer, 7/16 long

Plate, Right

Shaft, Right

Bearing Assembly, Inner (Includes Bearing

and Snap Rings)

Bearing Assembly, Outer (Includes Bearing

and Snap Rings}

Bearing Assembly, Lower

Spindle

Nut, Right

Mounting

Ratchet

Bracket, Ratchet (38" Row Head)
Bracket, Ratchet (38" Row Head)
Bracket, Ratchet (30" Row Head)
Shaft

Spacer, 2-3/4" long

Plate

tdler Arm

Rod

Spacer, 4-3/8” long

Wear Plate

Strap

Plate, Left

Shaft, Left

Nut, Left

Bracket, Ratchet, Left (30" Row Head)

Bracket, Ratchet, Right {30 Row Head)

Roller Link

3/8 x 3/4" Grade 5 Round Head Square Neck Bolt

3/8 x 1-3/4" Grade 5 Cap Screw
1/2 x 1-1/4" Grade 5 Cap Screw
5/8 x 3" Grade 5 Cap Screw

3/8 x 3" Grade 5 Cap Screw

7/8" Narrow Flat Washer

Bearing

5/8 x 68" Grade 5 Cap Screw
7/8"-14 Stotted Hex Jam Nut
1/4'"-20 Grade B Hex Top Lock Nut

5/8 x 3-1/2"" Grade 5 Round Head Square Neck Bolt
5/8 x 5" Grade 5 Round Head Square Neck Boit

Bevel Gear

v
v

‘T=GATHERING' ASSEMBLY (2 ROW 30" AND 38—

850206 (2)

7713597 (2) ( >
”

K

.
AR
-

047811 (8)

3\ Bse019(4)

849810,(2) <=1 ¥
N, 385625 (4)

ssaaszsjhéf-
1/420'%3/4 C (104)
Nwii 6534523 (54)

7085426 (4)

) 849802 (2)
1/4-20 x 3/4 c (108)

PITCH) ﬂ

052035 (4}
7713587 (2)\©

e
(&

" INNER BELT ASSEMBLY |

. 026930 (2)

1/2L (2)
U, 6534333

o

Ve

A 828053 {2} (54 Pm:h)
{\({ - 8/770' 1881(2) . §28061 (2) (52 Pitek)”
: 6534317 - o

>4
N ; , " BEFORE ASSEMBLY COAT’
/ , WITH MOLYBDENUM DISULFIDE .

(&) 282269 13) (@D
=\
8504358 (2 (TR

AN

@

061713 (2) -

052035 (4)

6534424

3/8-16 x 1 RHSNB, H, L, P {4)
{2 ROW 30" HEAD ONLY)

{2 ROW 30" HEAD ONLY}

6535595 o~
- !\‘\ \/-
Al
"yl 4 N
N )l S N
B, - W\Jé% ,g‘\ (2 ROW 30" HEAD O
N i NLY) s
ﬁ N S 6535579 - -
s ~ -
/////// C k. "I!R
7 ’ B
™ Q/
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- A4
L4
: ﬁ 534473 (4)
7771017 (4) ﬁ\ /5 d
S/BH,L,P4) Tces < (2 ROW 30" HEAD)

o

5 N

6534473 (2)

1 6534549 (4)

653456? (4)

% S/8P (4)

320184 (4)

~.”
N

844 (4}

849
L

7870215 (a)
5/BH, L (a) -

7700065 (12)
3/8H,L,P(12)

7703515 {8)
3/8 HFSLN (8)

O

7713597 (2)/9

052035 (477

A0

061713 {2) _|}r| 3

026930 (2)

O_Lam @

5/32 x 1-1/2 Cotter

Pin (4}
/8\7774607 (4)
g \7705429 (4)

- =

S “gag851 (4)
)]

g\s‘msga (8)

<)o
. \1/4-28 x 450
Zerk {4}

\6182232 (4)

¥

@3)\

6"3 711242 (4)
AN

S
&
1 \6458160 (8)

8\6534499 )
Oes N 7893480 4)

\852137 4)
061713 (8)

711507 (8}

O 7701188 (2)
gL

282269 (2)
J . 6534333

6534424 . 850206 (2) ' * Sy,
-~ . © ~ f p ! ,ﬁ/’
S M=) "/ 6534358 (2)
1138587 217 =% . L
| < 6534317 (], ,@
o & 052035 (41 B g
58P14) © © 6535157
6534374 A
: _ oo ) e Nos31232)
' I : BEFORE ASSEMBLY COAT
q:\\ WITH MOLYBDENUM DISULFIDE- @ 6535140
; 049700 {4) o 7375
. d \ _ 7:378
- . 702035 (6) 442178 (8} 6535165 7379
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- :—=DRIVE- ASSEMBLY--(2-ROW: 38") - it @
/4% 1.1/2CP (2) ' . ' (

6295778

052266 (9)

6535181

<+7745540 (4)

sesrensscaes, ¢
eoesnsosaseessoscennssone

sressesaceny

050534 (8) Flange

052233 (2} 5/8°" x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing

052266 (9) 1-1/4” x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing

061952 {1) 1/4 x 1/4 x 1-3/4" Gib Key

077032 {1) 1/4-28 Straight Zerk .

089235 (1) Idler Sprocket, 13-Tooth . i R4

378521 (1) Spacer, 5/16” long -

700047 (12) 3/8 x 1”” Grade 5 Round Head Square Neck Bolt

704957 {1) 1/4” NF Center Lock .

713172 (1) Bearing {Hex Bore)

740068 (1) 1-1/4" x 18 Gauge Machinery Bushing

852244 (1) Retainer Ring .

6295778 (1) Shaft .

6295786 (1) Sprocket, 34-Tooth .
. 6295802 (1) Hub— —- . ) . .

6506331 (1) Strap )

6506349 (1) Strap, Shield ) ‘

6534846 (1) Shield . )

6535181 (1) Spacer, 1-1/8” long

7701410 (%) 1/4 x 1" NF Grade 5 Cap Screw

7713605 (3) Bearing {Hex Bore)

7745540 (4) Bevel Gear

7747074 (1) Sprocket, 14-Tooth

R LI %
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7747074

6506349 y
C *(51) Links of R/C 60, 3/4" Pitch
+ Connector Link
+ (1) Offset Link
. 378521 \ 3/8-16 x 3/4 6534846
C, HFSLN

052233 (2)
089235

5/811x2-1/2C. H, L P

700047 (12)

3/8H,L(12) 6506331

3'816x34
C. HFSLN (2}
L+————077032

3/8-16 x 1 C, HFSLN {2}

713172

050534 (8)
852244 /

704957 c> CM\C)& u
6295786 '

7701410

6295802

o0
N

SOLD IN BULK ONLY «

*Order 7086002 - 10 Ft. {160 Links)
+047365 (1 Connector Link}
+047373 (1 Offset Link)

7-372
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t
v
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PRI N

- —SHIELDS ASSEMBLY {2 ROW- 38")—— gy

6534978 g\\\ .
S\ \3/8-16 x 3/4

3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (2)

6535116 (2)

6534911

3/8-16 x 3/4 RHSNB, HFSLN (4
3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (4)

T\ 6534028

Z2-i6x3 =

HMS, HFSLN {3}

6535082 3/8-16.x 3/4

HWHMS, HFSIY
Lo o : N R
6534259 3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (2) B
3/8-16 x 3/4 RHSNB, HFSLN (4) 3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (2)
6534853 A
6534267 (2) .
6535124
o 3/8-16 x 3/ HWHMS, HFSLN (3)
3/8-16 x 1 RHSNB, HFSLN (2)
: 3/8-16 x 3/4 RHSNB, HFSLN (2) \k
§ ‘
6295133 ~—_
6.
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3/8-16x4C, H, L, P, P(4)

6535025

3/8-16 x 3/4
HWHMS, HFSLN (3)

6535108

3/8-16 x 1
HWHMS, HFSLN (4}

VAN

6535074

066084 (8) 5/8-14A Cross Recess Pan
Thread Forming Tapping Screw

074518 (8) 14A Speed Nut

389668 (2) Plate Cover

6295133 (1) Nose, Divider, Left

6295166 (1) °  Nose, Divider, Right

6534028 (1) Divider, Right

6534242 (1) Brace, Vertical, Right

6534259 (1) Angle, Wear, Right

S
4 6534267 (2) Angle, Wear, Snout
. J.7, 6535088- . \\ 6534853 (1)  Divider, Left
e S 6534911 (1) Snout, Center
B 6534978 (1)  Istand, Rear
il ) - 6534994 {1) Plate, Rear
4 /" 6535025 (1} Stripper, Center

- ) 6535058 {1} Deflector, Rear, Left
P 6535066 (1) Deflector, Rear, Right
- . 6535074  {1) Brace, Vertical, Left
6535082 (1) Support, Snout, Center
6535108 (1) Shield, Gear
6535116 (2) Angle, Snout, Center
6535124 {1} Angle, Wear, Left

3/8-16 x 3/4 HWHMS, HFSLN (2)
' 389668 (2)

/ S S

- ’ “— DISTANCE BETWEEN
i fo STRIPPERS AND BELT
TO BE 1.5/.059 (8)

= ki YL ST R

7-374
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e ittt s o . e e A A s o

57

e

woprr HEADER: MAIN- FRAME -(2--ROW-38"")—————————re——ri1 ¢

~+—

o~

6534788

MR
. 062349 {1) . Hair Pin Cotter ;-

063644 (2) 3/8 x 2-1/8" Clevis Pin i
6533996 (1)  Stand .
6534010 (1) Pan Trough, Right . FERAE R
6534598 (1) Header, 2-Row, 38" - : Coh e i
6534788 (1) Gatherer d . N
6534820 (1) Pan Trough, Left

6534598

5/32 x 1" Cotter Pin
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Part
NO

026294
026459
067365
C49346
0493061
050054

052241

052621
661077
063644
064626
064931
074526
077016
677040
077057
077065
163733
163733
705995
712315
712612
712612
712620
729277
729335
729343
761791
761791
761817
761916
768580
827766
827774
8640322
840595
856419
856468

861427

874156
874156
1135292
1150804
1151414
1151422
11514438
1151455
11514063
1151471
1151489
1151497
1151505
1151513
11151521

b

Page

N©°

11
11
12
11
11
12
12
12
12

7
11

8
12
12
12
11
18

8
12

8

12 .

8
12
12

7

7

7

8
12

8
12

7
16
16
12

8
12
17

8

8
12

8
17
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

8

é

Hesston 3 Row Head
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PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Part
No

1151539
1151547
1151556
1151562
1151570
1151588
1151604
1151612
1151620
1151638
1151646
1151653
1151661
1151679
1151687
1151695
1151711
1151729
1151737
1151745
1151760
1151786
1151794
1151862
1151810
1151628
1151828
1151836
1151844
1152206
1152214
2017861
2019925
2022945
6136725
6182206
6182679
6133016
6235196
6235632
6235665
6246367
6246367
6253793
6253801
6253819
6253827
6253876
6258479
6258487
6258511
62585 37
6258552
6258677

Page
NO

PP T PO ED®®O®OE®EOT

Part
NO

6258693
6258719
6258735
6258743
6258750
6258776
6258792
6258800
5258818
6258826
5258834
6258842
6258859
5258867
6258875
6259121
6259139
6259170
6259138
6259196
6259204
6259212
6259220
6259311
6260517
6260541
6260566
6260582
6260640
6260699
6261028
6268089
6268106
6268114
6417810
6419840
6419923
6419931
65419956
6420129
6420871
66422240
6429476
6431100
6431175
6431266
6431274
6431282
6431308
6431324
6632371
6435226
6435408
6435432

Page
NO

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

[y
O NNNNNDNNNNE NNNNN~N~

[y
[AV]

11
14
14
13
18
18
18
18

12
19
19

Part
NO

6435440
6435499
6435598
6435994
6436430
6462941
6442958
6455356
6455364
6455372
6455380
7021694
7658308
7071855
7071863
7085871
7085889
7086002
7790495
7700495
7700537

770056G -

7700560
7700569
7700628
7700792
7700818
7702319
7703077
7703226
7703226
7703267
7703267
7703267
T703267
7703671
7704455
7704463
T704471
1704471
7794612
7704612
7704612
7764646
770464869
7704869
7704869
7704869
7710619
7711252
7711252
7711518
T714314
7714587

Page
NO

19
20
19
20
11
20
20

[ — -
SNSNNONOODNODNNNEN

[

Part
NO

7726128

7726136
7746167

TT46472
7758170
7771546
7771728
7771892
7771892
7771892
7771892
7771892
7772189
7772197
7772213
7772668
7791866
7815780
7815798
7815806
7647361
7847395
T34T 445
7848575
7848633
7850175
7852957
7884000
7884000
7895303
7895311

8044579

80644588
8044596
8701120
8701245
8701252
8701252
9913914
9950064
9981564
9981572
9981580
9982620
9983024
9983941
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. _PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

. Part Page Part Page Part Page Part Page 1 Part Page I
¢ No." No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
"P\“ ;é§93€: <6 327184 16 350206 16 €534192 cs8 6534564 16 I
._/2693; R ) 378521 o4 252137 ce6 &532a2CC ca 6534572 c6
ca7el 26 378521 13 882137 16 £52a8z18 o8 6534572 16
~ATBYIL 16 278521 18 852244 ce 6534226 cs 6534580 ce
39T 06 IR562S o6 352244 13 6534234 cH 6534580 16
249753 16 IA5625 16 852244 18 65364282 cs 6534598 22
TEccS3a ua 389663 (o] 358019 oe 6534242 21 £534788 22
18CS3a 13 389€ 62 15 858019 1é &5324259 ca 6538220 22
50534 18 339268 21 6182232 ce €334259 15 6534838 .Oa
252335 7 .06 423756 13 6182232 15 £5364259 21 6534846 24
€ 52035 16 442178 06 6265123 15 £534267 08 6534846 13
(52233 o 482178 16 £265133 21 €534267 15 6534846 18
%2233 13 7CRG47 ca 65265166 o8 €534267 21 €£534853 15
52233 18 7901047 13 £29516F 15 6534283 06 6534853 21
.5226% ca 700047 18 6295166 21 6524283 16 6534911 21
252266 132 702635 ns €265778 ca £534291 o6 6534978 21
S 82256 18 7n2035 16 6295778 13 6534293 16 €53499a 21
253511 08 773199 06 6295778 18 6538217 06 6535725 21
T53511 156 793199 .16 6265786 o4 6534317 16 6535558 21
NA1713 06 704£35 ° 06 £29578¢ 13 £53243233 06 6535066 21
261713 1€ 754635 16 6295%864 16 €524333 1€ 6535C 74 Zi
L61952 26 7354957 Ca £293822 G4 6534358 [oI2) 6535082 15
L1652 13 704057 13 6265822 13 €534358 16 6535082 21
L51052° 1é 704957 18 8295802 1e 65343746 ce 6535108 15
711242 06 6258160 26 6524274 1€ €535103 21
711242 16 645491 6C 16 6534403 cs €535116- 15
711507 c6 £506321 04 €534408 16. 653511¢& 21
711S¢C7 16 6505231 13 6534424 06 €535124 15
713172 ca 650623 18 ‘€534424 16 €53512a4 21
72172 13 650634¢ G4 65346432 06 653514¢ 16
713172 18 6506349 13 6534432 16 6335157 1€
- 740C68 13 6506269 18 8534457 06 6535165 .16
i 740068 18 6533658 10 6534457 16 6535181 18
823953 (3 €533921 1¢ C 653464732 06 6535199 11
828053 16 6533996 16 6534473 16 6535389 11
' 822061 co ‘€523996 11 6534473 16 6535421 1t
- : 828051 16 €533996 22 6534499  O€ £535439 11
' c74518 21 844993 0s 653401C 10 6534499 16 6535447 15
' 377632. Ca& 844693 16 £534410 z2 6534507 (J €5354 88 15
J 377032, 13 849802 c6 6534C28 c8 €534507 16 6535496 15 ‘
A e77032 L 18 849832 16 6534023 15 6534523 06 6535504 15
CR9z235 oa RaQB1C 06 6534028 21 6534523 16 6;355!2 15
5 289235, 13 8495810 14 €534077  oe €53a5a9  C6 6535528 15
53¢§35: .18 B49844 05 6534127 o8 6534549 16 £535538 15
'352g59.‘405 . Ba98es] o6& 6536135 ca £534556 cé6 6535553 15
fzszéﬁbj?“xs '349351 16 €53413¢C cs 6534556 16 6535579 15
320184 66 656206 oA 65341 84 c8 €534556 05 I €535595 16
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. ~..PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX . =

*APaﬂ Page Part Page $V7Pun Page Part
No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
“7035426 06
7085426 16
7700065 06
7702GES 16 )
7761955 06
7791055 16
7701158 06 B -
7761188 15 g N Ly ;
7751416 04 o 5 ;
77oxai¢_ 13 j §
77014810 . 18 i - 'L
7701683 - €5 ' : S
7701683 16 . . §
77932515 06 - ‘ .
7703515 is . N E
7725429 06 : - ?
.77c5429 15 - % f
7713587 06 ) i 5
C 7713597 16 ; .
7713605 04 \ e i X :
7713605 13 i ' : :
7713605 18 i
7745540 ca #
7745540 13 . '
7745540 18
7747074 Q4
7747074 13
S 7747074 18
%f7161? o6
7771C17 15 u'
7774667 .05 .
7774607 16 ‘ .
7772839 o5 ‘ f :
;?74839 16 ;
7872215 .06
73870215 " 18 )
7870256 5 , " .
7876256 16 o . .
7893480 G6 T —. :
7393480 15 -
1 T
- 1
-
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